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VIA EMAIL 
 
Hon. Maureen Leary 
Administrative Law Judge 
NYS Dept. of Public Service 
3 Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12223 
Maureen.Leary@dps.ny.gov  
 

Re: Case 19-T-0041 – Application of Canisteo Wind Energy LLC for a Certificate of 
Environmental Compatibility and Public Need Pursuant to Article VII for the 
Construction, Ownership and Operation of a Transmission Facility in the Towns 
of Cameron, Canisteo, Jasper, Greenwood, Troupsburg, and West Union, Steuben 
County. 

 
Dear Judge Leary: 
 
 Enclosed, please find an updated list of persons designated to serve as Trial Staff for the 
Department of Public Service in this proceeding.  The list is being provided to you and to all 
parties pursuant to the Commission’s General Rules of Procedure at 16 NYCRR §4.3(d).  
Telephone and email addresses have been provided to facilitate informal communications. 
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
  
      /s/ Russell King 
      Russell King 
      Assistant Counsel 
 
 
 
 
Enclosure 
cc: Hon. Michelle L. Phillips 
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Trial Staff List: CASE 19-T-0041 – Canisteo Wind Energy LLC 

Bury, Craig  518-474-2033  Craig.Bury@dps.ny.gov  
Chaskey, Chase  518-474-9870  Chase.Chaskey@dps.ny.gov  
Flaum, Jeremy  518-486-2219  Jeremy.Flaum@dps.ny.gov  
Gillings, Lorna  518-474-1788  Lorna.Gillings@dps.ny.gov  
Hebert, Joseph  518-486-2460  Hebert.Joseph@dps.ny.gov  
O’Dell-Keller, Erin  518-474-9075  Erin.ODell-Keller@dps.ny.gov  
O’Keefe, Brian  518-486-2643  Brian.OKeefe@dps.ny.gov  
Ossias, Brian  518-486-3669  Brian.Ossias@dps.ny.gov  
Quackenbush, John  518-473-6806  John.Quackenbush@dps.ny.gov  
Rosenthal, Jeremy  518-474-3897  Jeremy.Rosenthal@dps.ny.gov  
Solimeno, David  518-486-6764  David.Solimeno@dps.ny.gov  
King, Russell 518-486-6764 Russell.King2@dps.ny.gov 

 
 


